## **SAU 91**

## SURRY SCHOOL DISTRICT

1 Village Road Surry, NH

## Mission Statement

The State Board of Education recognized Surry as a single district administrative unit by judicial degree signed on August 20, 2010, and was lawfully formed as SAU #91. Residents of Surry created an independent school district, allowing for more local decision-making and oversight. The mission of the Surry School District is to provide our resident students with access to a high-quality educational program that promotes achievement and prepares our students to be contributing members of our society.

## **Policy Manual**

The following policies of the Surry School Board are intended to establish the general and overall rules within which day-to-day operations of the school district are to be governed. The Surry School Board does not operate any schools and is recognized as a sending district. Therefore, the Surry School Board recognizes and incorporates by reference the policies and procedures applicable to students and parents/guardians of students attending the receiving school district, and adopted by the receiving school boards in the school districts where Surry resident students attend school. Surry families and students are advised to make themselves aware of, and are required to comply with, the rules and regulations of the receiving school and the policies and practices of the receiving school board. As applicable, members of the community are expected to comply with the receiving board's policies, school handbooks and administrative procedures, subject to the limitations and exceptions set forth herein. This manual also includes other important documents pertaining to the establishment, operation, and maintenance of the school district.

First reading: 4/15/2024 Second reading: 5/20/2024 Adopted: 5/20/2024